

**\*\*\* NOTE: BID PRICE FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED IN EXCEL ON A BLANK CD OR FLASH DRIVE WITH A HARD COPY. \*\*\***

You are invited to Bid on the following:

THE BIDDER, HAVING EXAMINED CAREFULLY THE SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREIN, PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS, FACILITIES AND SERVICES, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT, AND IF AWARDED THE CONTRACT, TO COMPLETE THE SAID WORK WITHIN TIME LIMITS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE FOLLOWING BID PRICES.

**BIDDERS MUST BID ON ALL LINE ITEMS.**

**Cathcart Construction**

**C.E. James, inc.**

↑(Vendor Name)↑

↑(Vendor Name)↑

**Oviedo, FL**

**Oviedo, FL**

↑(City, State, Zip)↑

↑(City, State, Zip)↑

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total
1	Mobilization, Demolition, Bonds and Permits	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Indemnification	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	Project As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Preconstruction Audio/Visual Documentation and Construction Photographs	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Mechanical Tuberculation/Mineral Cleaning 12" Cast Iron Sewer Main	1,050	LF	\$45.00	\$47,250.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
8	CIPP Lining Existing 12" Gravity Sewer Main	1,490	LF	\$80.00	\$119,200.00	\$150.00	\$223,500.00
9	Brim Type CIPP Lateral Liner	7	EA	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
10	Seal and Epoxy Coat Existing Manhole	13	LF	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
11	Repair Benching in Manhole	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Abandon/Grout in Place Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main	420	LF	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
13	Abandon/Grout in Place Existing 4" Gravity Sewer Lateral	8	EA	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00

**\*\*\* NOTE: BID PRICE FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED IN EXCEL ON A BLANK CD OR FLASH DRIVE WITH A HARD COPY. \*\*\***

You are invited to Bid on the following:

THE BIDDER, HAVING EXAMINED CAREFULLY THE SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREIN, PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS, FACILITIES AND SERVICES, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT, AND IF AWARDED THE CONTRACT, TO COMPLETE THE SAID WORK WITHIN TIME LIMITS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE FOLLOWING BID PRICES.

**BIDDERS MUST BID ON ALL LINE ITEMS.**

**Cathcart Construction**

**C.E. James, inc.**

↑(Vendor Name)↑

↑(Vendor Name)↑

**Oviedo, FL**

**Oviedo, FL**

↑(City, State, Zip)↑

↑(City, State, Zip)↑

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total
14	Remove Existing 18" Gravity Sewer Main	125	LF	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
15	18" PVC SDR26 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut 8 -12 ft)	600	LF	\$190.00	\$114,000.00	\$375.00	\$225,000.00
16	Jack and Bore Jacking Pit (Complete)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	Jack and Bore Receiving Pit (Complete)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18	Jack and Bore 30" Steel Casing Under Rail Road Right-of-Way	95	LF	\$500.00	\$47,500.00	\$700.00	\$66,500.00
19	6" PVC Gravity Sewer Lateral w/Cleanout (Single)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
20	4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole (8-12-ft)	5	EA	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Main Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement	1,050	SY	\$175.00	\$183,750.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
23	Milling and Resurfacing	1,300	SY	\$42.00	\$54,600.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
24	Unsuitable Soil Removal, Disposal and Replacement	15	SY	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$876,820.00</b>		<b>\$951,050.00</b>

**\*\*\* NOTE: BID PRICE FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED IN EXCEL ON A BLANK CD OR FLASH DRIVE WITH A HARD COPY. \*\*\***

You are invited to Bid on the following:

<p>THE BIDDER, HAVING EXAMINED CAREFULLY THE SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREIN, PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS, FACILITIES AND SERVICES, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT, AND IF AWARDED THE CONTRACT, TO COMPLETE THE SAID WORK WITHIN TIME LIMITS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE FOLLOWING BID PRICES.</p> <p><b><u>BIDDERS MUST BID ON ALL LINE ITEMS.</u></b></p>	Cathcart Construction	C.E. James, inc.
	↑(Vendor Name)↑	↑(Vendor Name)↑
	Oviedo, FL	Oviedo, FL
	↑(City, State, Zip)↑	↑(City, State, Zip)↑

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total
	Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:			YES		YES	
	Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-			YES		YES	
	Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)			YES		YES	
	Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)			YES		YES	
	Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)			YES		YES	
	Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)			Increased Hourly Wage		YES	
	Affidavit of Compliance with Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)			YES		YES	
	Questionnaire (00420)			YES		YES	
	M/WBE Utilization Plan					YES	
	Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			YES		YES	